Ne Toshiba PN__|[Description
1A P000272180 _|[PCB FE3SY2
1AL P000274520 _|[PCB FE3SY4
1A-2 P000275800 _|[PCB FE3SY5
1A-3 P000286450 _|[PCB FE3SY5
1AA (N/S)[ P000274140 |INSULATOR, PCMCIA
1B P000272190 _|[PCB FE3LP2
1B-1 P000274530 |[PCB FE3LP4
1B-2 P000275810 _|[PCB FE3LP5
1B-3 P000286460 | [PCB FE3LP5
ic P000272200 |[PCB FE3LK2
1C-1 P000274540 _|[PCB FE3LK4
1C-2 P000275820 _|[PCB FEBLK5
1C-3 P000286470 _|[PCB FE3LK5
1D P000272210 _|[PCB FE3JK2
1D-1 P000274550 _|[PCB FE3JK4
1D-2 P000275830 _|[PCB FE3JK5
1D-3 P000286480 | [PCB FE3JK5
3 P000272220 _|[PCB FE3MW2
10 P000272230_|[COLOR LCD MODULE
13 P000272240 _|[FL INVERTER
14 P000257600 | [KEYBOARD UNIT
15 P000271180 _|[HDD UNIT (6.4GB)
15-1 P000272250 |[HDD UNIT (6.4GB)
16 PA2505UR __|[BATTERY PACK
17 P000265450 _|[FDD 3.5 INCH
17A P000258840 | [FDD COVER, UPPER
178 P000258850 _|[FDD COVER, LOWER
17C P000221830 _|[FDD CONNECTOR
17D P000258860 _|[FDD SHIELD
17E P000221850 _|[FDD INSULATOR
17F P000258870 _|[FDD EJECT BUTTON
17G P000266190 _|[FDD LABEL
18 P000258890 |[FDD CABLE
19 PA2450U _|[UNIVERSAL AC ADAPTER
20 P000182200 _][AC CORD SET
21 P000258900 _ |[NI-MH BATTERY
22 P000272290 _|[SPEAKER
23 P000258910 _|[CARD BUS SLOT
24 P000258920 _|[MEMBRANE SWITCH
25 P000257680 _|[STICK CAP SET
26 P000220300 | [MODULAR CABLE
27 P000272260 _|[/O ADAPTER
27A P000261580 _|[ADAPTER COVER, UPPER
278 P000272040 _|[ADAPTER COVER, LOWER
27C P000261600 |[SHELL
27D P000261610 |[I/O PCB
27E P000261620 _|[50P CABLE
27F P000262200 _|[SCREW, M2.5X4N
276 P000262210 |[SCREW, M2.5X5N
27H P000262220 _|[SCREW, M3X12BN
271 P000272390 _|[ID LABEL
28 P000258930 | [DC JACK HARNESS
29 P000258940 |[MODULAR JACK HARNESS
35 P000272270 _|[BASE ASSEMBLY
35A P000258970 _|[BATTERY LATCH
358 P000258980 _|[BOTTOM CUSION
35C P000258990 |[MEMORY EARTH SPRING
35D P000259000 _|[PCB EARTH SPRING
356 P000272420 _|[MEMORY COVER ASSEMBLY
35F P000259020 |[BATTERY LATCH SPRING
35G P000274080 _|[FAN COVER
35H P000259040 | [POWER SWITCH
351 P000272410 _|[RTC BATTERY INSULATOR
35 P000259060 _|[USB COVER ASSEMBLY
35K P000261960 |[POWER SWITCH LOCK
35L P000272400 _|[SWITCH LOCK HOLDER
35M P000274090 _|[SOUND JACK COVER
35N-N/S || P000278260 |[INSULATOR, CABLE HOLDER
40 P000272280 _|[COVER ASSEMBLY
20A P000272430 _|INVERTER HARNESS
408 P000272440 _|[LCD HARNESS
40C P000272450 _|[LED HARNESS
40D P000272460 _|[MIC HARNESS
40E P000272470_|[COVER
40F P000272480 |[LCD COVER ASSEMBLY
40FA P000259110 _|[LCD LATCH
40FB P000259120 _|[LCD LATCH HOLDER
40FC P000259130 |[LCD HOOK
40FD P000233860 | [PUSH SPRING
40FE P000274100 _|[INVERTER INSULATOR
40FF P000275080 _|[LCD UNIT GUM
406 P000272490 |[HINGE COVER, LEFT
40H P000272500 |[HINGE COVER, RIGHT
401 P000272510 _|[HINGE CAP, LEFT
403 P000272520 _|[HINGE CAP, RIGHT
40K P000272530  ||KB EARTH, LEFT ASSEMBLY
20L P000272540 _|[KB EARTH, RIGHT
40M P000272550  |[PANEL SWITCH SPRING
40N P000272560 | [BRAKE HINGE, LEFT
200 P000272570 _|[BRAKE HINGE, RIGHT
40P P000272580 | HARNESS HOLDER
40Q P000272590 _|[COVER USB CUSHION
40R P000272600 _|[PCMCIA EARTH
22 P000272300 _|[LCD MASK ASSEMBLY
42 P000259260 _|[LCD CUSHION
2271 P000278490 _|[LCD CUSHION
23 P000259270 _|[I/0 COVER ASSEMBLY
24 P000259280 |[SHUTTER ASSEMBLY




4 P000272310 _|[EJECTOR ASSEMBLY
46 P000259300 HDD BRACKET ASSEMBLY
a7 000259310 ||HDD COVER
8 P000272320 || KEYBOARD HOLDER
49 P000272330 ISP SWITCH BUTTON
50 P000272340_||SPEAKER HOLDER
51 000259370 |[DUMMY CARD

51-1 P000282460 DUMMY CARD
52 P000261490 | EARTH, BATTERY CONNECTOR
54 P000272360||SPEAKER EARTH SPRING
55 P000272370 LCD COVER SEAL (L)

56 P000272380 LCD COVER SEAL (S)
57 000259410 _||LCD MASK SEAL

58 PO00261510  |[DOCKING CONNECTOR
59 P000274120_|[INV HOLD INSULATOR

101 P000273730 TG SCREW, M2X4Z
102 000261900 |[TG SCREW, M2.5X4Z
103 P000273850_||TG SCREW, M2X3C
104 P000261920 TG SCREW, M2.5X5C
105 P000261930 GRIP SCREW, M2X4BN
106 000210110 ||SCREW, M2X3Z
107 P000207950 ISCREW, M2X4Z
108 P000261940 GRIP SCREW, M2X6BN
109 P000261950 || GRIP SCREW, M2X14BN
110 P000261222 GRIP SCREW, M2.5X6BN
111 P000254870 GRIP SCREW, M3X4Z
112 000229530 ||SCREW, M2X8C
113 P000274010_||TG SCREW, M2X5C
114 P000274020 TG SCREW, M2.5X5BN

OPTIONS

o1 KTT8000/32__|[32MB SDRAM MEMORY

OP1 KTT8000/64 64MB SDRAM MEMORY

OP1 KTT8000/128 |[128MB SDRAM MEMORY

OP2 PA2450U lUNIVERSAL AC ADAPTER

oP3 PA2505UR__|[BATTERY PACK

oP4 PA2506UR__||HIGH CAPACITY BATTERY PK

OP5 PA2508U BATTERY CHARGER

0OP6 PA2722U__|[10/100 NETWORK DVD DOCK

oP7 PA2723U  |[10/100 NETWORK CD DOCK




